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Agenda 

UBCC EDUCATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

Date: March 17, 2026; 1:00 p.m. 
 

Electronic Meeting  
With anchor location in room 475 

 
Heber M. Wells Building 

160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 
This agenda is subject to change up to 24 hours prior to the meeting 

 
Join with Google Meet 
 
Join with Google Meet 
meet.google.com/ybv-wwup-fqv 
Meeting code 
meet.google.com/ybv-wwup-fqv 
Phone Numbers 
(US)+1 914-893-5784 
PIN: 362 532 890# 
 
 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 
  

1. Welcome new members; Howard Borst and Vance Strunk  
2. Approve Minutes of March 18, 2025 
3. Review of current FY2026 Budget Reports 
4. Other discussion 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
 

1. Review applications for FY2027 
 
FISCAL YEAR 2027 APPLICATIONS: TOTAL (Building Trades)  $63,961.58 
 
IEC of Utah 
2026_06_11-12  NEC Grounding & Bonding   $1,600.00 
2026_08_05   Understanding the NEC   $800.00 
2026_10_03   NEC Grounding & Bonding   $800.00 
2026_11_04   Code Updates     $800.00 
2026_11_18   Code Updates     $800.00 
2026_11_19   Code Updates     $800.00 
2027_03_13   Code Updates Part 1 & 2   $1,600.00 
2027_05_19-20  Code Updates Part 1 & 2   $1,600.00 

TOTAL   $8,800.00 
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Rocky Mountain Gas Association 
2026_07_09-11  Certification Training    $7,259.43 
2026_09_08-10   Certification Training (in Spanish)  $6,488.00 
2026_09_09   Education Summit    $5,117.00 
2026_09_17-19  Certification Training    $7,259.43 
2026_11_12-14  Certification Training    $7,259.43 
2027_01_07-09  Certification Training    $7,259.43 
2027_03_11-13  Certification Training    $7,259.43 
2027_05_06-08  Certification Training    $7,259.43 

TOTAL  $55,161.58 
 
FISCAL YEAR 2027 APPLICATIONS: TOTAL (Inspector)   $146,764.92 
 
Beehive Chapter of ICC 
2026_09_15-16 Accessibility & Commercial Inspections  $3,700.00 
2027_04_06-07 Residential Common Code Violations  $3,700.00 

TOTAL  $7,400.00 
 
Bonneville Chapter of ICC 
2026_12_01-03 33rd  Annual Fall Education Institute   $36,000.00 

TOTAL  $36,000.00 
 
UAPMO 
2026_07_09  Swimming Pool Plan Review & Inspection  $2,345.00 
2026_07_23  Fire Stop & Assemblies    $1,700.00 
2026_11_17-20 UAPMO Annual Conference 2026 Training  $8,360.00 
2027_04_08  Mechanical Duct Systems    $1,650.00 

TOTAL  $14,055.00 
 
Utah Chapter IAEI 
2026_10_10-11 Soares Grounding & Bonding 2023 NEC  $4,076.40 
2027_03_10-11 IAEI One & Two Family Dwellings 2023  $8,800.00 
2027_05_02-05 IAEI Annual Business & Training Meeting  $11,521.60 

TOTAL  $24,398.00 
 
Utah Chapter Southern Utah Division of IAEI 
2026_09_02-03 Conductor Sizing & Overcurrent Protection  $5,299.92 

TOTAL  $5,299.92 
 
Utah Chapter of ICC 
2026_05_19-20 2024 IBC Code Update & Significant Changes $3,300.00 
2026_08_18-19 Plan Review      $3,300.00 
2026_09_15-17 Single Family Inspections, In-Field Training  $3,200.00 
2027_01_12-13 Fire Walls & Fire Assemblies    $3,300.00 
2027_02_15-19 ICC Trainings & Annual Business Meeting  $43,212.00 
2027_03_23-24 New Inspector & Permit Tech Training  $3,300.00 

TOTAL  $59,612.00 
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FISCAL YEAR 2027 APPLICATIONS: TOTAL (Factory Built Housing) $22,852.00 
 
Utah Housing Alliance 
2026 Fall  2026 Installation Training – Santa Clara  $5,863.00 
2026 Fall  2026 Installation Training – St George  $5,863.00 
2027 Spring  2025 Installation Training - Kaysville  $5,563.00 
2027 Spring  2025 Installation Training- Orem   $5,563.00 

TOTAL  $22,852.00 
 
 
Discussion:  
 
 
 
 
NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING: Date: April 21, 2026 
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